Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Results, #6 - 2005 Duryea Hillclimb - August 20-21, 2005

Total Registered: 120

Showroom Stock A - Total Entries: 3

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

85 ALVEY FORD TOYOTA MR2

75 DONALD DEHART MAZDA RX-7

175 CRYSTAL WHISLER MAZDA RX-7
Showroom Stock B - Total Entries: 1

S50 GENE BROWN MIATA
Showroom Stock C - Total Entries: 4

06 MIKE ANCAS NEON

117 DONALD MCLAUGHLIN MINI COOPER

17 SUE SALSBURG MINI COOPER

K17 CHRISTOPHER MOWER CHEVETTE

4

Improved Touring A - Total Entries: 6

1

2

3

4

5

6

108

142

47

42

2

711

CHRIS WOOLARD

JOHN SILVERS

PETER DOANE

BILL SILVERS

GLENN HOFFMAN

STEVEN RUSSELL

HONDA CIVIC SI

NEON

TOYOTA MR2

NEON

TOYOTA MR2

X-11 CITATION

Improved Touring B - Total Entries: 7

1

2

3

38

13

881

37

84

88

77

TODD SORZANO

ROY DEAN

JIM OSWALD

JOE FOERING

STEVE DETURCK

TIMOTHY WALDMAN

BOB YOYKO

SUZUKI SWIFT

SUZUKI SWIFT

VW RABBIT GTI

DODGE CHARGER

VW GTI

VW RABBIT GTI

VW GOLF

144.402
142.560
182.351
182.960
197.662
194.659

150.658
150.650

137.907
135.61
156.879
151.972
156.986
157.275
172.408
167.873

140.839
138.255
141.456
140.515
145.423
139.799
141.529
140.409
143.946
142.218
155.941
161.927

144.650
139.632
141.786
140.553
149.074
143.325
144.010
142.544
144.873
144.263
175.643
147.340
156.868
153.455

143.567
142.160
180.158

197.158
197.714

153.349
149.756

135.880
134.967
151.977
150.876
159.583

166.867

140.925

136.677R

140.103
139.428
142.035
140.486
140.347
140.574
143.628
143.151
170.315

140.273
138.804
140.288
140.480
144.157
141.325
143.897
143.875
144.755
DNF
149.529

151.898
148.837

144.345

181.129

227.772

151.598

136.409

152.232

158.001

170.215

139.308

139.984

141.753

141.341

143.358

149.637

139.014

141.245

145.435

143.454

145.610

146.918

153.594



Improved Touring C - Total Entries: 3
JOHN CHAMPION

1

2

3

Improved Touring S - Total Entries: 1

1

Improved Touring E - Total Entries: 3

1

2

3

B Street Prepared - Total Entries: 2

1

2

C Street Prepared - Total Entries: 3
TONY POWELL

1

2

3

D Street Prepared - Total Entries: 3

1

2
3

E Street Prepared - Total Entries: 1

1

7

001

121

822

6

161

16

134

147 MICHAEL LASCOSKIE

49
86
33
60
167
52

70

MATTHEW STUTZMAN

TOM STYCZYNSKI

NEIL DEYE

WILLIAM MILLER

VINCENT GLADFELTER

GORDON WISE

MATT WILLIAMS

KEITH GERHARD

DALE WITMAN

GREG KASPRZYK

ROBERT DEYSHER

JEFF DOBLE

DAN LASCOSKIE

GT-1 - Total Entries: 1

1

80

WILLIAM WEAVER

GT-2 - Total Entries: 2

1

2

28

27

MERLIN MILLER

BILL LESSIG

GT-3 - Total Entries: 4

1

2

3

46

29

157

571

PAUL BEHOFIST

CARL HINDMAN

KEITH BESSETTE

GRACE HUNTZINGER

VW RABBIT

FORD FIESTA

VW SCIROCCO

PORSCHE 944

AUDI S4

AUDI S4

MAZDA RX-7

BMW M3

CORVETTE

MIATA

PONTIAC FIERO

MAZDA RX-7

BMW 3251

MAZDA 323 TURBO
SUBARU IMPREZZA

MUSTANG GT

TURBO ACE

148.781
145.918
154.708
154.594
199.742
192.631

147.868
143.92

122.240
120.367
123.085
120.624
123.561

132.556
127.359
139.610
141.410

151.943
145.658
148.028
146.567
172.725

139.837
134.202
139.845
143.248
142.521

145.704
137.469

135.894

SUNBEAM TIGER 119.279

LOTUS ELAN

VW GOLF GTI

VW SCIROCCO

VW SCIROCCO

VW SCIROCCO

116.219
132.382
133.802

141.771
134.437
140.259
141.192
152.544
149.735
161.117
200.602

147.370

153.257
151.077
200.141
189.824

145.588
143.214

120.019R

120.019
120.513
120.700
177.385

128.583
133.725
136.674
138.009

148.686
147.305
147.273
145.706
167.502

148.276
DNF
136.234
142.815
142.870

141.745
137.496

133.417

117.215
115.447
130.710
130.446

139.385
138.597
138.687
139.903
146.366
149.342
152.780
154.521

145.577

151.902

196.843

144.002

128.524

122.040

127.741

147.009

150.856

145.721

163.404

136.667

141.768

142.014

143.093

132.333

117.905

131.030

135.333

140.471

149.377

160.482



GT-LITE - Total Entries: 5

1 282 ROBERT OSWALD

2 196 WILLIAM SEKELLA

3 96 DANIEL FRASIER

4 19 MICHAEL ROBINSON
5 9 JOHN MOYER

E Production - Total Entries: 3

1 62 DAVID MILLER
2 68  DICK PICKLES
3 63 DAVE SMITH

F Production - Total Entries: 2
1 61 STEVE HIRSCHTRITT
2 00 MICHAEL PATTON

G Production - Total Entries: 1
1 56 DAVID ARRON

Rally - Total Entries: 2
1 931 DONALD KENNEDY

2 113 MARK CHILDS

Street Mod - Total Entries: 5

1 057 DAVID YEAGER

2 236 JOE SPECHT

3 1 JOHN DEXHEIMER
4 27V  NATHAN BEIL

5 74 JOHN STOKES
Street Mod 2 - Total Entries: 5
1 191 JEFF FAZIO

2 911 FABIO VLACCI

3 1111 GREGORY LAPORE
4 48  JOHN TORHAN

) 11 DENNIS ANGELISANTI

VW BUG
HONDA CIVIC

HONDA CIVIC
AUSTIN MINI

AUSTIN MINI

TRIUMPH TR4
MIATA

MGB

AH SPRITE

MGB

MGA

SUBARU IMPREZZA

JEEP PICKUP

VW RABBIT
VW GTI

DODGE CONQUEST
VOLVO 242

VOLVO 740

TOYOTA MR2
TOYOTA MR2
PORSCHE 914-6
PORSCHE 944S

PORSCHE 914-6

132.141
147.717
145.186
167.386
151.683
154.342
151.761
162.060
157.545

135.644
134.701
139.478
137.592
144.241
139.808

143.111
139.81
175.823
182.601

146.346
145.25

133.500
143.294
166.727
165.684

131.338
132.383
135.959
133.900
141.006
163.117
146.838
149.068
179.465

130.696
126.51
129.487
129.515
138.724
136.859
144.117
141.328
154.417
145.739

130.874
145.488

157.872
149.813
153.582
152.811
157.088
157.288

134.942
135.166
139.966
137.233
142.109
139.181

140.839
138.004
178.589
184.852

144.454
144.511

132.989

167.674

131.276
132.607
136.736
137.975
DNF
149.063

DNF
152.957

124.778
125.812
128.000
144.532
140.957
139.558
142.084
142.078
146.802
147.600

132.812
145.953

153.713

153.886

161.144

135.762

141.108

141.031

139.130

178.398

145.372

144.853

165.743

162.512

136.060

DNF
147.861

DNF

125.571

129.270

140.812

141.789

149.001



Formula V - Total Entries: 2
1 95 JOHN PITMAN
2 5 RICHARD SWEIGART JR

Solo V - Total Entries: 2
1 81 ROBERT OSWALD JR

2 116 MORGAN WILSON

American Sedan - Total Entries: 3
1 192 RANDALL GRAMMES

2 681 ROB CASSADAY
3 30 STEVE TUMOLO

Touring 1 - Total Entries: 1
1 171 BILL KOFF

Formula 500 - Total Entries: 1
1 45 WILLIAM KOTYK

Club Ford - Total Entries: 1
1 90 JACK DANKO

Formula Continental - Total Entries: 2

1 93 DAVID ROHRBACH

2 99 TIM ROYER
Formula Ford - Total Entries: 2
1 08 KURT EIKENBERG

2 18 TONY PRESTON

Formula Atlantic - Total Entries: 1
1 o8 DARRYL DANKO

C Sports Racer - Total Entries: 1
1 92  JOHN STINSMEN

D Sports Racer - Total Entries: 3
1 24  JOE RAUSA

2 124 K.J. TAGGART
3 X1 JAMES MILLER

CALDWELL D-13 152.576

WOMER EV-1

VIPER SV-1

BEECH MK 5

MUSTANG

CAMARO

MUSTANG

LOTUS ELISE

KAMAKAZEE

MERLYN MK 29

VAN DEIMAN RF9

SWIFT DB-6

REYNARD FF

LOLA T340

SWIFT DB4

VELOCE MK II

CHEETAH

CHEETAH SR-1
SHANNON PRO

150.90
158.559
154.674

130.189
123.502
141.954
137.672

130.819
128.688
DNF

132.558
138.205
132.853

135.912
130.402

144.137
144.182

138.049
134.694

125.198
120.31

120.452
128.712

127.649
127.703
148.254
146.285

120.221
114.794

142.689

133.760
131.02
132.809
DNF

151.849
150.519
157.069
158.355

128.807
127.774
138.409
139.012

128.397
126.435
134.008
132.402
134.997
133.331

131.863
155.672

142.367

132.359
132.511

137.766
119.499
120.074
122.682

126.427
128.028
142.259

DNF
114.575
DNF
129.996

129.579
128.227

152.230

154.351

127.030

DNF

129.513

133.283

132.509

131.271

145.575

132.427

123.886

119.990

130.445

147.935

131.438

145.481

126.249

126.791



Historic 1 - Total Entries: 8

1

2

3

7

8

149 BILL SHIELDS

14 RICH ROCK

55 PETER BAUER

821 GARTH KNORR

71 BRYNER RAUDIBAUGH

82  TOM KNORR

129 PAUL TROUT

127 RON MANN

Historic 2 - Total Entries: 4

1
2

3
4

10 PETER STILLWELL
909 JACK REIFSNYDER

04  DENNIS WILLIAMS
07  TIM WILLIAMS

Historic 3 - Total Entries: 1

1

251 CHARLES CHRIST

Vintage 1 - Total Entries: 5

1

2

3

4
5

31 JOHN HAMILTON
401 CRAIG DANKS
6 LARRY SNOVER

111 LLOYD GEIB JR
1251 MARY ANNE FIEUX

Vintage 2 - Total Entries: 2

1

2

162 JOHN MORAN

246 DAVID WATSON

Special 1 - Total Entries: 2

1
2

83 JAMES MILLER
141 JOHN HARTNETT

MGB

TVR VIXON

DATSUN 510

AH SPRITE

FIAT 850 SPYDER

AH SPRITE

MINI COOPER S

VW HATCHBACK

PORSCHE 911

MUSTANG

TRIUMPH TR4
TRIUMPH TR4

H MOD SPORTS RACER

VOLVO 544

VOLVO PV 544

PORSCHE 356A SPYDER

MGA
SAAB 93F

CAMARO Z28

ALLARD J2X

MILLER FORMULA
KLAUS HK-1

134.788
133.597
137.686
134.455
141.431
140.351
154.456
DNF
157.224
150.669
157.308
153.230
162.321
175.899
179.512
176.567

133.535
148.698
144.827
162.521
165.145

183.123
170.741

142.372
135.610
140.340
140.579
169.546
158.813
175.205
183.414
179.543

175.728
162.831
207.750
200.855

128.646
150.169
143.687

133.894
134.251
137.142
135.238
150.373

151.458

156.282

153.247

163.470
162.368
177.733

132.524
144.615
152.845
163.869
163.684

176.969
170.246

134.795
135.646
139.662
140.777
167.095
162.004
174.207
186.604
181.520

159.812
159.775
213.313
201.958

145.801
148.074

135.891

136.592

140.915

150.041

150.839

152.614

162.259

177.309

146.209

175.693

137.253

140.845

165.251

180.165

166.584

201.682

146.570



Special 2 - Total Entries: 5

ROB CAMPBELL

BILL RUTAN

JOE HOOVER

JAMES 'JAY' KENNEDY

RAYMOND COLBERT

Special 3 - Total Entries: 4

1 12
2 180
3 59
4 7J
5 57
1 181
2 178
3 4

4 028

DAN RUTAN

CHARLES KING

JOE PERLO

JAMES KUZO

Inex - Total Entries: 1

1 8L

PAUL LEVENGOOD

Spec Miata - Total Entries: 1

1 357

Formula Super V - Total Entries: 1

1 78

DON NEWCOMER

TED KLAUS

VW BUG

VW SCIROCCO

PORSCHE 914

PORSCHE 911S

PORSCHE SPYDER

VW SCIROCCO

CHEVY S-10 BLAZER

CORVETTE

MERCURY COUGAR

SPORT TOYOTA

MIATA

WHEELER FSV

131.983
128.807
137.170
126.948
148.130
138.266
147.333
141.223
144.153
140.328

118.050
111.207
133.528
127.211
134.565
132.834
137.856
DNF

130.268

143.000
140.618

129.030

126.862
128.494
132.117

141.860
137.569
143.082
138.612
140.376
139.197

112.496

129.489
127.632
133.633
129.953
134.098
135.375

130.402

140.468
139.820

124.028

127.076

129.556

140.499

161.823

140.871

112.151

130.424

133.039

134.096

DNF

142.949

121.344



Duryea Hillclimb Records

Course record is 107.659 by FLOYD SCHRAMMECK in a REYNARD in 1993

AMERICAN SEDAN
SHOWROOM STOCK A
SHOWROOM STOCK B
SHOWROOM STOCK C
SHOWROOM STOCK GT
SHOWROOM STOCK X
SPEC RX-7

IMPROVED TOURING A
IMPROVED TOURING B
IMPROVED TOURING C
IMPROVED TOURING E
IMPROVED TOURING S
A STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E PRODUCTION

F PRODUCTION

G PRODUCTION

H PRODUCTION

GT-1

GT-2

GT-3

GT-4

GT-5

GT-LITE

STREET MOD

STREET MOD 2

SPEC MIATA

TOURING 1

VINTAGE

VINTAGE 1

VINTAGE 2

VINTAGE 3

HISTORIC

HISTORIC 1

HISTORIC 2

HISTORIC 3

INEX

RALLY

A SPORTS RACER

C SPORTS RACER

D SPORTS RACER
SPORTS 2000
FORMULA 440
FORMULA V

SOLO V

CLUB FORD

FORMULA FORD
FORMULA MAZDA
FORMULA SUPER V
FORMULA CONTINENTAL
FORMULA ATLANTIC
OPEN

SPECIAL 1

SPECIAL 2

SPECIAL 3

126.435
137.448
144.082
133.496
133.186
132.348
154.100
136.677
138.233
141.212
120.019
130.786
126.592
125.899
131.956
134.202
129.372
131.297
132.169
135.128
135.959
138.260
109.630
114.473
126.894
128.197
138.711
130.874
126.039
124.778
139.820
130.402
135.200
134.795
127.453
139.611
126.293
131.442
127.072
121.971
125.311
127.980
117.195
124.290
121.584
120.665
125.631
131.600
123.502
120.960
118.951
121.940
121.344
114.562
109.472
107.659
119.425
109.557
110.456

RANDALL GRAMMES
WILLIAM KNECHT
TOM WISNIESKI JR
JAMES KOEHLER
CHANNING SOUTHER
CHRIS BARRET
STEVE TUMOLO
CHRIS WOOLARD
TONY POWELL

DAVE MILLER
WILLIAM MILLER
JOHN SILVERS
LEITH WAIN

JERALD HARTMAN
WILLIAM SMITH
GREG KASPRZYK
JOSEPH TRAPANI
ROLF MAIR

GEORGE FREY
CHARLES HOLOD
CARL MUGFORD
GARY DURBOROW
KERRY HITT

MERLIN MILLER
MARK FLANNERY
MIKE ANCAS

MIKE ANCAS

BOB OSWALD SR
RANDALL GRAMMES
JEFF FAZIO

DON NEWCOMER
BILL KOFF

BILL FAIRCLOTH
JOHN HAMILTON
BRAD KLEIN

DAVID FILLMAN
LANCE SMITH

BILL SHIELDS

RAY KENNEDY

STAN VANN

PAUL LEVENGOOD
BRUNO KERIBICH
JAMES OSWALD
STEVE BYRNE
STEVE BYRNE

TONY BYRNE

CHRIS BERNS ZINK Z-19
DAVE FILLMAN

BOB OSWALD JR
MARK KILPATRICK
HENRY KOWALSKI
DENNIS FINK

TED KLAUS

TOMMY VAN SCOY JR.
TOMMY VAN SCOY JR.
FLOYD SCHRAMMECK
JIM MILLER

FLOYD SCHRAMMECK
RON MORECK

MUSTANG 2005
MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE 1991

HONDA CIVIC SI 1992
VW GTI 1989
CAMARO IROC 1991
CAMARO Z28 1994
MAZDA RX-7 2002
HONDA CIVIC 2005
SUZUKI SWIFT 2004
VW RABBIT 2002
AUDI S4 2005
OLDS CALAIS 2000
PORSCHE 996 2004
MUSTANG GT 1996

1998
BMW 325I 2005
CAMARO 1992
VW SCIROCCO 2000
PORSCHE 1969
MG MIDGET 1988
SPITFIRE 1997
AH SPRITE 1987
CORVETTE 1995
SUNBEAM TIGER 2003
VOLVO 142 1981
HONDA CIVIC 2002
HONDA CIVIC 2003
VW BUG 2005
MUSTANG 1999
TOYOTA MR2 2005
MIATA 2005
LOTUS ELISE 2005

1981
VOLVO 2005
CORVETTE 1993
BOBSY 1996
CAMARO 1995
MGB 2000

1998
CALDWELL D-9 2003
LEGEND 2004
AUDI 1995
VIPER SR-1 2002
BRABHAM BT38 1986
VAN DEIMAN 1986
TIGA 1988

1984
BOBSY 1993
VIPER SV-1 2005
VAN DEIMAN RF-79 1992
REYNARD RD-82 1992
FORMULA MAZDA 2003

WHEELER SUPER V 2005

RALT RT-1 1986
MARCH 81A 1989
REYNARD 1993
MILLER 2003
REYNARD 1994

1998



Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results, #6 - 2005 Duryea Hillclimb - August 20-21, 2005
Timed Entries: 120

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 S3 181 DAN RUTAN VW SCIROCCO 111.207 0.000 0.000
2 FA 98 DARRYL DANKO SWIFT DB4 114.575 3.368 3.368
3 GT2 28 MERLIN MILLER SUNBEAM TIGER 115.447 0.872 4.240
4 FC 93 DAVID ROHRBACH VAN DEIMAN RF95 119.499 4.052 8.292
5 FC 99 TIM ROYER SWIFT DB-6 119.990 0.491 8.783
6 ITE 6 Nov WILLIAM MILLER AUDI sS4 120.019 0.029 8.812
7 ITE 161 VINCENT GLADFELTER AUDI S4 120.513 0.494 9.306
8 FSV 78 TED KLAUS WHEELER FSV 121.344 0.831 10.137
9 SV 81 ROBERT OSWALD JR VIPER SV-1 123.502 2.158 12.295
10 ITE 16 GORDON WISE MAZDA RX-7 123.561 0.059 12.354
11 SM2 191 JEFF FAZIO TOYOTA MR2 124.778 1.217 13.571
12 DSR 24 JOE RAUSA CHEETAH 126.249 1.471 15.042
13 FF 08 Nov KURT EIKENBERG REYNARD FF 126.427 0.178 15.220
14 AS 192 RANDALL GRAMMES MUSTANG 126.435 0.008 15.228
15 DSR 124 Nov K.J. TAGGART CHEETAH SR-1 126.791 0.356 15.584
16 S2 12 ROB CAMPBELL VW BUG 126.862 0.071 15.655
17 S2 180 BILL RUTAN VW SCIROCCO 126.948 0.086 15.741
18 S3 178 CHARLES KING CHEVY S-10 BLAZER 127.211 0.263 16.004
19 BSP 134 Nov MATT WILLIAMS BMW M3 127.359 0.148 16.152
20 SM2 911 FABIO VLACCI TOYOTA MR2 128.000 0.641 16.793
21 S1 83 JAMES MILLER MILLER FORMULA 128.646 0.646 17.439
22 S3 4 JOE PERLO CORVETTE 129.953 1.307 18.746
23 INEX 8L PAUL LEVENGOOD SPORT TOYOTA 130.268 0.315 19.061
24 T1 171 BILL KOFF LOTUS ELISE 130.402 0.134 19.195
25 GT2 27 BILL LESSIG LOTUS ELAN 130.446 0.044 19.239
26 GTL 282 ROBERT OSWALD VW BUG 130.874 0.428 19.667
27 SM 057 DAVID YEAGER VW RABBIT 131.276 0.402 20.069
28 GT1 80 WILLIAM WEAVER  TURBO ACE 132.333 1.057 21.126
29 CF 90 JACK DANKO MERLYN MK 29 132.359 0.026 21.152
30 AS 681 ROB CASSADAY CAMARO 132.402 0.043 21.195
31 AS 30 STEVE TUMOLO MUSTANG 132.509 0.107 21.302
32 H2 10 PETER STILLWELL PORSCHE 911 132.524 0.015 21.317
33 RALLY 931 Nov DONALD KENNEDY SUBARU IMPREZZA 132.989 0.465 21.782
34 H1 149 BILL SHIELDS MGB 133.597 0.608 22.390
35 SM 236 JOE SPECHT VW GTI 133.900 0.303 22.693
36 S3 028 Nov JAMES KUZO MERCURY COUGAR 134.096 0.196 22.889
37 DSP 60 GREG KASPRZYK BMW 3251 134.202 0.106 22.995
38 GT3 46 Nov PAUL BEHOFIST VW GOLF GTI 134.437 0.235 23.230
39 H1 14 RICH ROCK TVR VIXON 134.455 0.018 23.248
40 EP 62 DAVID MILLER TRIUMPH TR4 134.701 0.246 23.494
41 V1 31 JOHN HAMITON VOLVO 544 134.795 0.094 23.588
42 SSC 06 MIKE ANCAS NEON 134.967 0.172 23.760
43 DSP 167 Nov ROBERT DEYSHER MAZDA 323 TURBO 136.234 1.267 25.027
44 BSP 147 Nov MICHAEL LASCOSKIE CORVETTE 136.674 0.440 25.467
45 ITA 108 Nov CHRIS WOOLARD HONDA CIVIC SI 136.677 0.003 25.470
46 SM2 1111 Nov GREGORY LAPORE PORSCHE 914-6 136.859 0.182 25.652
47 EP 68 DICK PICKLES MIATA 137.233 0.374 26.026
48 ESP 70 DAN LASCOSKIE MUSTANG GT 137.469 0.236 26.262
49 S2 59 JOE HOOVER PORSCHE 914 137.569 0.100 26.362
50 SV 116 MORGAN WILSON BEECH MK 5 137.672 0.103 26.465
51 FP 61 STEVE HIRSCHTRITT AH SPRITE 138.004 0.332 26.797
52 S22 7J JAMES 'JAY' KENNEDY PORSCHE 911S 138.612 0.608 27.405
53 GT3 29 CARL HINDMAN VW SCIROCCO 138.687 0.075 27.480
54 ITB 38 Nov TODD SORZANO SUZUKI SWIFT GT 138.804 0.117 27.597
55 EP 63 DAVE SMITH MGB 139.181 0.377 27.974
56 S2 57 RAYMOND COLBERT PORSCHE SPYDER 139.197 0.016 27.990
57 ITA 142 JOHN SILVERS NEON 139.428 0.231 28.221
58 V1 401 CRAIG DANKS VOLVO PV 544 139.662 0.234 28.455
59 ITA 47 Nov PETER DOANE TOYOTA MR2 139.799 0.137 28.592



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

SMIA 357 DON NEWCOMER MIATA 139.820
ITB 13 ROY DEAN SUZUKI SWIFT 140.288
ITA 42 BILL SILVERS NEON 140.347
H1 55 PETER BAUER DATSUN 510 140.351
SM 1 JOHN DEXHEIMER DODGE CONQUEST 141.006
ITB 881 JIM OSWALD VW RABBIT GTI 141.325
SM2 48 JOHN TORHAN PORSCHE 944S 141.328
DSP 52 JEFF DOBLE SUBARU IMPREZZA 142.014
SSA 85 ALVEY FORD TOYOTA MR2 142.160
ITA 2 GLENN HOFFMAN TOYOTA MR2 142.218
FF 18 TONY PRESTON LOLA T340 142.259
F500 45 WILLIAM KOTYK KAMAKAZEE 142.367
ITB 37 JOE FOERING DODGE CHARGER 142.544
CSR 92 JOHN STINSMEN VELOCE MK II 142.689
ITS 822 Nov NEIL DEYE PORSCHE 944 143.092
S1 141 Nov JOHN HARTNETT KLAUS HK-1 143.687
ITB 84 STEVE DETURCK VW GTI 144.263
GP 56 DAVID ARRON MGA 144.454
H2 909 JACK REIFSNYDER MUSTANG 144.615
GTL 196 WILLIAM SEKELLA HONDA CIVIC  145.186
ITC 7 Nov JOHN CHAMPION VW RABBIT 145.577
CSP 49 TONY POWELL MIATA 145.658
CSP 86 KEITH GERHARD PONTIAC FIERO 145.706
SM2 11 Nov DENNIS ANGELISANTI PORSCHE 914-6  145.739
GT3 157 Nov KEITH BESSETTE VW SCIROCCO 146.366
SM 27V NATHAN BEIL VOLVO 242 146.838
ITB 88 TIMOTHY WALDMAN VW RABBIT GTI 146.918
ITB 77 Nov BOBYOYKO VW GOLF 148.837
SM 74 Nov JOHN STOKES VOLVO 740 149.068
ITA 711 Nov STEVEN RUSSELL CHEVY X-11 CITA 149.637
SSB 50 Nov GENE BROWN MIATA 149.756
GTL 96 Nov DANIEL FRASIER HONDA CIVIC 149.813
H1 821 Nov GARTH KNORR AH SPRITE 150.041
FvVv. 95 JOHN PITMAN CALDWELL D-13  150.090
H1 71 BRYNER RAUDIBAUGH FIAT 850 SPYDER 150.669
SSC 117 DONALD MCLAUGHLIN MINI 150.876
ITC 001 Nov MATTHEW STUTZMAN FORD FIESTA 151.077
GTL 19 Nov MICHAEL ROBINSON AUSTIN MINI 151.761
H1 82 TOM KNORR AH SPRITE 152.614
GT3 571 Nov GRACE HUNTZINGER VW SCIROCCO 152.780
FV 5 RICHARD SWEIGART JR WOMER EV-1 154.351
SSC 17 SUE SALSBURG MINI COOPER R 156.986
GTL 9 JOHN MOYER AUSTIN COOPER S 157.088
Vi 6V LARRY SNOVER PORSCHE356A 158.813
V2 162 Nov JOHN MORAN CAMARO Z28  159.775
H1 129 PAUL TROUT MINI COOPER S  162.259
H2 04 Nov DENNIS WILLIAMS TRIUMPH TR4 162.521
CSP 33 Nov DALE WITMAN MAZDA RX-7 163.404
H2 07 TIM WILLIAMS TRIUMPH TR4 163.684
RALLY 113 MARK CHILDS JEEP PICKUP 165.684
SSC K17 CHRISTOPHER MOWER CHEVETTE 166.867
H3 251 CHARLES CHRIST H MOD SPORTS RA 170.246
Vi 111 LLOYD GEIB JR MGA 174.207
FP 00 MICHAEL PATTON MGB 175.823
H1 127 RON MANN VW HATCHBACK 176.567
V1 1251 MARY ANNE FIEUX SAAB 93F 179.543
SSA 75 DONALD DEHART MAZDA RX-7 180.158
ITC 121 Nov TOM STYCZYNSKI VW SCIROCCO 189.824
SSA 175 Nov CRYSTAL WHISLER MAZDA RX-7 194.659
V2 246 Nov DAVID WATSON ALLARD J2X 200.855
DSR X1 JAMES MILLER SHANNON PRO DNF

0.021
0.468
0.059
0.004
0.655
0.319
0.003
0.686
0.146
0.058
0.041
0.108
0.177
0.145
0.403
0.595
0.576
0.191
0.161
0.571
0.391
0.081
0.048
0.033
0.627
0.472
0.080
1.919
0.231
0.569
0.119
0.057
0.228
0.049
0.579
0.207
0.201
0.684
0.853
0.166
1.571
2.635
0.102
1.725
0.962
2.484
0.262
0.883
0.280
2.000
1.183
3.379
3.961
1.616
0.744
2.976
0.615
9.666
4.835
6.196

28.613
29.081
29.140
29.144
29.799
30.118
30.121
30.807
30.953
31.011
31.052
31.160
31.337
31.482
31.885
32.480
33.056
33.247
33.408
33.979
34.370
34.451
34.499
34.532
35.159
35.631
35.711
37.630
37.861
38.430
38.549
38.606
38.834
38.883
39.462
39.669
39.870
40.554
41.407
41.573
43.144
45.779
45.881
47.606
48.568
51.052
51.314
52.197
52.477
54.477
55.660
59.039
63.000
64.616
65.360
68.336
68.951
78.617
83.452
89.648






